

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000323332 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Tc:					
	Division of (
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383			R
From	n ') دو	HOLISEP 1
110		: THE LICENSE CO	MPANY LLC		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		er : I20210000181		-	-0 .
	Phone	: (844)484-2466 : (888)204-8716		1	9
	Fax Number	: (888)204-8716		7	
				C C	MH 10: 01
**Ente	er the email addre	ess for this busine	ess entity to be use	d for future	. 6
2	annual report mai	lings. Enter only	one email address pl	lease.**	- 0
		-		;	
	Email Address:				
	Email Address:				
	Email Address:				
		ign Limited Liab	ility Company		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ign Limited Liab			·
		ign Limited Liab Design Our Tra			
		Design Our Tra			
	Fore	Design Our Tra			
	Fore Certificate Certified C	Design Our Tra	vel LL.C		
	Fore Certificate Certified C Page Coun	Design Our Tra of Status	vel LL.C 0 0 01		
	Fore Certificate Certified C	Design Our Tra of Status	vel LL.C		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu Help S. ROBERTS

SEP 1 9 2022

(((H22000323332 3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Design Our Travel LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

The License Com	pany LLC
The License Com	pany LLC
	Firm/Company
55 E Granada Blv	d Unit 1415
	Address
Ormond Beach, F	L 32175
C	ity/State and Zip Code
info@thelicenseco	mpany.com
E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please cal	Ð:
The License Company Ll	LC 844 484-2466
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MailingAddress: Registration Section	<u>StreetAddress:</u> Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEF S125.00 Filing Fee 5130.00 Filing Fe	

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

of Status & Certified Copy

(((H22000323332 3)))

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED HABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Design Our Travel LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.I. G." or "LLG.")

West Virgir	anc adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid	In The alternate name must 3.		"ompany," "E l	"C," or ' Et	(* ")
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bref toreign limited liability company is organized)	3	yt Et nømber, it sy	plicable)		
I,	Date first transacted bisiness in Flonda, if prior to reg (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.N. to determine	stillen)				
155 Sunsh	_		unshine [Dr.		
	WV 26070		burg, WV		0	
	·····				2022 (EP	
7. Name and street addres	<u>is of Florida registered agent:</u> (P.O. Box <u>)</u>	<u>SOT</u> acceptable)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EP 19	
Name:	Northwest Registered Age	ent LLC		- -	501 NY	ι.
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300				10	
	St. Petersburg	, Flori	Ja 33702			
	(City)		(Zip code)			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Tom Glove

(Registered agent's signature)

(((H22000323332 3)))

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>v:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: Sarah Barlow	TiManager	Name:	
🖻 Member	155 Sunshine Dr. Wellsburg, WV 26070 Address:	□Member		······································
ClAuthorized	·····	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	C:Other	[]Other		□Other
⊡Manager	Name:	[]Manager	Name:	
Momber	Address:	□Mcinber	Address:	······································
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	Person		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOther	Other	ÜOther	. <u></u>	COther
[]!Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
Member	Address;	[] Member	Address:	
CAuthorized		□Authorized		<u> </u>
Person	and the second se	Person		
DOther	Other	⊡Other	······	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when tiling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	Jaian Barlow
	Signature of an authorized person
Sarah Barlow	Sarah Barlow

Typed or printed name of signee

Page: 7 of 7

(((H22000323332 3)))



I, Mac Warner, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

DESIGN OUR TRAVEL LLC

made application to the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office to be a registered limited liability company in the State of West Virginia on October 02, 2020. The application was received and found to conform to law.

The company is filed as an at-will company, for an indefinite period.

I further certify that the company has not been revoked or administratively dissolved by the State of West Virginia nor has the West Virginia Secretary of State issued a Certificate of Cancellation or Termination to the company.

Accordingly, Thereby issue this Certificate of Existence

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Validation ID:2WV0R_EGDAR

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of

September 07, 2022

Mac Warner

Secretary of State



Note: A centileax issued electromically from the Went Virginia Surreary of State s Web one in tuffy age immediately valid and officers of the source as an option, the issued er and valuently of a centricate obcarred electromically may be established by system the Conference Valuation (Figure 1) of State Virginia and source of the centrifeate, so if following the second by a system the Conference Valuation (Figure 1) of the centrifeate, so if following the second by a system to be second as the second second of the system of the centrifeate, so if following the second by a system to be second as the second of the system of the system of the system of the centrifeate of the system of the terms of the system of the second of the system of the sys